
Match sheet № 675

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17

The date 24 May 2025, Saturday, 14:00

Home team Caspiy 2009

Final score 0:0

Matchday 6

Location Stadium BS Arena, Aktau

Away team Shakhtyor 2009

Half- time score 0:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

There were no goals

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

43 YC Caspiy 2009 Daniyar Bolekbayev Unsporting behavior

49 YC Caspiy 2009 Yrysbek Dabyl Unsporting behavior

61 YC Shakhtyor 2009 Rassul Akimov Violent conduct

Referees

Referee Aibek Mukhat, Atyrau

First assistant Dinara Pirimbet, Aktau

Second Assistant Arnat Rakhmetov, Aktau

Fourth official Dosbol Ussenov, Almaty

Match Inspector Bakyt Kyzylbayev, Aktobe

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 264 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 675

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Caspiy 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

99 Aissultan Baimukhan HG GK

2 Rakhat Jiyenbayev HG DF

3 Ayan Kulzharas HG DF

5 Arystan Abilgaziyev DF

10 Daniyar Bolekbayev C, HG DF

8 Rakhymzhan Berik HG MF

21 Nurdaulet Sarsengali HG MF

47 Yersin Orantayev HG MF

88 Amirkhan Kuan HG MF

11 Zhanyrys Baidyussenov HG FW

20 Yrysbek Dabyl FW

Away team Shakhtyor 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

40 Nikita Kiljiyev HG GK

3 Danil Zolkin HG DF

5 Meirlan Baltabayev HG DF

14 Zhanibek Zhailaubek HG DF

21 Arseniy Derevyanko HG DF

8 Aibatolla Shulakov C, HG MF

19 Rassul Akimov HG MF

7 Alexandr Yakovlev HG FW

9 Kirill Yermakov HG FW

11 Digdar Omarov HG FW

20 Rustam Saifimilyukov HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

16 Alikhan Bissenbay DF

23 Nurdaulet Esture HG DF

15 Ramazan Amangeldyyev HG MF

18 Yerkebulan Zharylgap MF

7 Alshyn Balkhozha HG FW

65 Miras Sailau FW

№ Footballer Status Role

44 Grigoriy Alexeyev HG GK

4 Rustam Yussupov HG DF

6 Zhiger Amangeldi HG DF

37 Timur Karimov HG DF

24 Kirill Repich HG MF

30 Artyom Shiryayev MF

77 Nurassyl Kenges HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Maxat Jambirov

Assistant coach Igor Polyakov

Goalkeeping coach Arman Zhagorov

Doctor Adilbek Almagambetov

Coordinator Aslan Omarbekov

Administrator Yermukhan Amirgali

Media officer Bekarys Amangeldin

Marketer Aidana Isakova

Post Representative

Head coach Igor Soloshenko

Assistant coach Vladislav Akhmeyev

Goalkeeping coach Oleg Bobrovskiy

Doctor Medeu Sapar

Administrator Stanislav Vedler

Media officer Meiram Zhumabekov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Zhanyrys Baidyussenov Miras Sailau

46 Amirkhan Kuan Alshyn Balkhozha

63 Rakhymzhan Berik Ramazan Amangeldyyev

63 Yrysbek Dabyl Nurdaulet Esture

81 Nurdaulet Sarsengali Yerkebulan Zharylgap

90+2 Nurdaulet Esture Alikhan Bissenbay

Minute Out In

57 Zhanibek Zhailaubek Rustam Yussupov

70 Digdar Omarov Nurassyl Kenges

70 Rassul Akimov Artyom Shiryayev

76 Arseniy Derevyanko Timur Karimov

88 Aibatolla Shulakov Zhiger Amangeldi

88 Rustam Saifimilyukov Kirill Repich
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